®
Data Device Corporation
105 Wilbur Place
Bohemia, New York 11716
631-567-5600 Fax: 631-567-7358
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
Technical Support:

SB-36200IX
J-11/05-0
ORDERING INFORMATION
SB-3620 X I X -X X X X
Supplemental Process Requirements
Blank = None / N = Conformal Coat (Note 7)
Hybrid Type and Accuracy Output / Input (Notes 1 & 9):
Output (Up to 2 channels), Input RD-19230 (4-channels pre-installed)
Output Selection / Accuracy / Power Input Selection / Accuracy
0 = No Output Converters RD-19230 (1 min + 1 LSB)
1 = DSC-11520-305 (1 min)(2 mA) RD-19230 (1 min + 1 LSB)
5 = DSC-11524-304 (2 min)(15 mA) RD-19230 (1 min + 1 LSB)
B = DR-11525-305 (1 min)(2 mA) RD-19230 (1 min + 1 LSB)
Number of Channels:
4 = Four channels (Synchro/Resolver-to-Digital) minimum configuration (Notes 3 & 4)
5 = Five channels (4 channels Synchro/Resolver-to-Digital, 1 channel Digital-to-Synchro/Resolver)
(Note 5)
6 = Six channels (4 channels Synchro/Resolver-to-Digital, 2 channels Digital-to-Synchro/Resolver)
(Note 5)
Temperature Range:
3 = 0° to +70°C
Oscillator Output (Note 8):
X = 3.4 Vrms Differential (300 mA max)(Note 6) (Only available with Input/Output Type 4)
A = 1.5 VA Drive, 26 Vrms Transformer Isolation (60 mA max)
B = 1.5 VA Drive, 115 Vrms Transformer Isolation (13 mA max)
Input / Output Type (Notes 1, 2):
R/D Input D/R Output Ref/Freq Input Osc Op Req Hybrid Type BW (Note 10)
1 = 11.8 Vrms L-L Synchro 11.8 Vrms L-L Synchro 26 V (400Hz) A 0, 1, 5 100/300
2 = 11.8 Vrms L-L Resolver 11.8 Vrms L-L Resolver 26 V (400Hz) A 0, 5, B 100/300
3 = 90 Vrms L-L Synchro 11.8 Vrms L-L Synchro 115 V (60Hz) B 0, 1, 5 15/45
4 = 2 Vrms 2 Vrms 4.4 V (400Hz) A (Note 6) 0, B 100/300
Notes:
1. See Table 1 for accuracy vs. frequency.
2. The 2 V Resolver single ended option is available only with DR-11525 converters. For non-standard configurations please contact DDC or its local representative. For
single-ended mode, S1, S4 on the card connector P1 are no connect. Use associated analog ground per output channel for S1, S4 resolver outputs used.
3. Without a D/R output converter there is no wrap around self-test.
4. For use only with hybrid option 0.
5. Not for use with hybrid type option 0.
6. Oscillator output option X 3.4 Vrms is a low cost option when output voltages of 1.5 Vrms or less are needed to be scaled with output type 4.
7. For conformal coated boards all components will be soldered down with no sockets.
(See manual for detailed hardware/software information)
8. Oscillator output is programmable to the maximum voltage of option selection. Frequency range is programmable per the Table 1 specifications table.
9. See specification table for accuracy over frequency range.
10. Card Bandwidth: 60Hz cards have software programmable BW selections of 15 or 45Hz. 400Hz cards have software programmable BW selections of 100 or 300Hz.
11. The above products contain tin-lead solder.
INCLUDED ACCESSORIES:
-Mating Connector
-MN36200 Hardware/Software Manual
-Software (CD Format)
SUGGESTED MATING CONNECTORS:
-Ribbon: 3M-10168-6000EC
-Solder Back: Acon-HBW32-68K3207
—DDC ATPELECTRICAL TEST
Class 3IPC-A-610INSPECTION / WORKMANSHIP
CONDITION(S)METHOD(S)TEST